OP \$140.00 32224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		10/29/2018	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laguna Tools, Inc.
Street Address:	2072 Alton Parkway
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92832
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222432	LAGUNA
Registration Number:	4395467	LAGUNA
Registration Number:	4845335	SMARTSHOP
Registration Number:	5093771	INTELLISAND
Registration Number:	5089234	SUPERMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156597455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-836-2551

Email: Nancy.Chow@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Chow

Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 2:555 Mission Street, Suite 2400Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Chow	
SIGNATURE: /s/ Nancy Chow	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

October 29, 2018

Reference is hereby made to (i) that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2016, executed by Laguna Tools, Inc., a California corporation, ("Grantor"), whose address is 2072 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92832, in favor of Opus Bank, a California banking corporation ("Bank"), whose address is 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, 12th Floor, Irvine, California 92612, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 1, 2016, at Reel 5763 Frame 0240 (the "Initial Agreement"); and (ii) that certain Supplement Number One to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2017, executed by Grantor, in favor of Bank, which was recorded in the USPTO on September 15, 2017, at Reel 6155 Frame 0906 (the "Subsequent Agreement", and together with the Initial Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 34416128v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

OPUS BANK

("Bank")

Name: Justin Reed

Title FVP - Credit Products Manager

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Country- Identification Number	Classification	<u>Notes</u>
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA (standard letting)	US-Reg. No. 3222432	Intl Class 7 – wood working machines and parts thereof, namely, bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers and table saws	Registration issued 3-27-2007
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA (stylized lettering)	US-Reg. No. 4395467	Intl Class 7 – wood working machines and parts thereof, namely, bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers, table saws and work benches	Registration issued 9-3-2013
Laguna Tools, Inc.	SMARTSHOP	US-Reg. No. 4845335	Intl Class 7 – computer controlled, power operated machine tools for cutting or shaping or finishing wood or plastics or other materials	Registration issued 11-3-2015
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA (standard letting)	Canada – Reg. No. TMA694299	Intl Class 7 - woodworking equipment, namely bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers, sliding tables, table saws and work benches	Registration issued 8-20-2007

BN 34416128v3

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Country- Identification Number	Classification	<u>Notes</u>
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA	China – Reg. No. 6315576	Intl Class 7 – Stands for machines, saw blades [parts for machines], grindstones [parts for machines], cross-cut saw, sliding tables for machines, woodworking equipment, namely, bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers and table saws	Registration issued 12-21-2010
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA	European Community (CTM) – Reg. No. 5067046	Intl Class 7 - woodworking equipment, namely bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers, sliding tables, table saws, work benches, and related accessories	Registration issued 3-17-2009
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA	Mexico – Reg. No. 1063639	Intl Class 7 - woodworking equipment, namely bandsaws, boring machines, jointers, planers, dust collectors and filters, edgebanders, lathes, mortisers, panel saws, feeders, belt sanders, shapers, sliding tables, table saws, work benches, and related accessories	Registration issued 9-30-2008
Laguna Tools, Inc.	LAGUNA (standard lettering)		Intl Class 7 - Woodworking machines; Wood lathes.	Application filed 1-8-2016

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Country- Identification Number	Classification	<u>Notes</u>
Laguna Tools, Inc.	INTELLISAND	US Reg. No. 5093771	N/A	Registration issued 12-6-2016
Laguna Tools, Inc.	SUPERMAX	US Reg. No. 5089234	N/A	Registration issued 11-29-2016

BN 34416128v3

RECORDED: 10/31/2018